Ref No. _ CAR - 036
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet
Name of Project: Praject ID: PO0505040LZ

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - (S04030L7) Chalnage 3185 -
Chainage 4185

Appropriation: 20,000,000

Implementing Office: Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office Date: 04/26/2021
A. UEST
A.l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
Al Geographical Jurisdiction
Al.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A2 [ Y | PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIUSTMENTS ~ DPWH - OSEC
A2.1 Typographical Error/s ;_ ECEEWE
A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A23 ¥ | Change in Station Limits 209
A24 | Addition/Deletion of Word/s b JUN'T 0 2071
A25 | Change in Project Component/s Details By: L lime:
A.25.1 | ¥ | Change in Targets ONLY Control No.: 4‘;//%1}77
A25.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY IDTS No.. G262
A253 Change in Component Amount ONLY
A.2.54 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)
A.2.5.5 | Deletion of Component ONLY
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
<. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 GAA, R.A. 11518
C.1 FLR  {[] Released [] Unreleased) Amount: 20,000,000
c2 | v |
D. Remarks:
Evaluated By:
Ref No. __CAR - 036
Project ID:  P0OOS05Q40LZ Date: 0472672021
FOR : USEC FOI% 9(?“‘1’01\]5 RCY D REBB I:I ERP, Ir. DEK’S
REMARKS: “+/_|Reviewed bv Plannina Service
¥ ___|Recommended for Approval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning and PPP Serrvices

-

Ay



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

MANILA
JUN 30 202
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 9, 2021 of OIC-Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer Rustom A. Martinez,
Mountain Province 2™ DEO, requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA,
RA 11518, o wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310212100182000

Project iD: P0O05050401L2

00L1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Paving of Unpaved Roads -
Tertiary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Paving of Unpaved Roads -
Tertiary Roads

Jet Talybin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd
(504030LZ) Chainage 3185 - Chainage 4185 (504030L7) Chainage 4015 - Chainage 4685
Physical " Allocation Physical . .
Target Unit Cost ®) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cw-1 Cw-1
Paving of Paving of
£ 19,600,000 2 14,626,866
Unpavi : ooads / Lane KM £ 19,600,000 UWS / Lane KM £ 19,600,000
= Lane KM ane KM Q Im .
EAO - P 400,000 EAO - 0047 faoo,000
Total: # 20,000,000 Total: £ 20,000,000
Justification:

s+ Change in station limits to provide continuity of the paved road (Chainage 4685 — Chainage 5275)
funded under the FY 2020 GAA.

« Increase in physical target due to the decrease of unit cost to maximize the allocation of the project.

s The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and
Certificate of Cost Reasonableness.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

PPROV ISAPPROVED:

7

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Z—

Department of Public Werks and Highweys
Office of the Secretary

WIN1C04197



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

March 09, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: 001: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Paving of
Unpaved Roads - Tertiary Roads - Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-
Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - (S04030LZ) Chainage 3185 - Chainage
4185 funded under the FY 2021 General Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memaorandum dated March 4, 2021 of District Engineer
Rustom A, Martinez, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office requesting for the
_modification of the above project in the amount of Twenty Million Pesos (Php
20,000,000.00), as indicated below:

FROM TO
Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis- Jet-Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-
Calaccad Rd - {S04030L2) Chainage 3185 Calaccad Rd (S04030LZ)- Chainage
- Chainage 4185 015 - Chainage 4685
Physical Target Physical Target
1 Lane Km 1.34 Lane Km

The supporting documents based on D.Q. #11, Series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For favorable consideration.

KHADAF . TANGGOL

OIC-Ragi Director
CAR.1 MﬁB/%}/AOD/A&M

Telefax : {074)444-6460. (074)444-8838 ¥ Emeail address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.nh



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE SECOND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
DENR Compound, Poblacion,Paracelis, Mountain Province

March 4, 2021

MEMORANDUM:

FOR : RAFAEL C, YABUT
Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

THRU : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
OIC-Regional Director

ATTENTION : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Chief, Planning and Design Section

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: Jct-Talubin-Barlig-
Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Road (S04030LZ) - Chainage 4015 —
Chainage 4685 funded under the FY 2021 General Appropriations
Act

In line with the FY 2021 DPWH Infrastructure Program (Based on the Approved FY 2021
General Appropriation Act (GAA), R.A 11465), we are respectfully submitting the above subject
for the request for modification of the above project in the amount of Twenty Million Pesos
{Php 20, 000,000.00), as indicated below:

FROM TO

Jct. Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis- Jct. Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-
Calaccad Rd - (S04030LZ) Chainage Calaccad Road (S04030L7) - Chainage
3185 - Chainage 4185 4015 - Chainage 4685

The supporting documents based on D.O #11, Series of 2019 are attached for your
ready reference.

For favorable consideration.

R

. NEZ
District Hngineer

CAR.19.1 MSG/BTN1/ISC

Email Address: dpwh.mpdeo2nd@gmail.com



Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION
Cordillera Administrative Region

2. DEO

Office

Mountain Province Second District Engineering

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Mountain Provinge Lone District

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310212100182000

5. Project id
PO0505040L2

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. PfAJP

Network Development - Paving of Unpaved Roads - Tertiary Roads /

8. Operating Unit

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office
9, Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component 1D Type of Work

cwi Paving of Unpaved Roads

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION {(as recorded In GAA}

Jet Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd -
(504030L2) Chainage 3185 - Chainage 418%

11. ALLOTMENT {P'D00) {as recorded in GAA)
20,000

12, PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Compaonents befow)

Camponent iD Target Target Unit

CW1 1 Lane Km

13, UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component iD Component Cost  Target Unit Cost
{000} (PO00/Target
Unit)
CWi1 19600 19600
EAQ 400

Jct-Talubin-Barli
Chainage 4015

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval}

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office
19. Type of Work {Enter Datalis for alt Components below)

Component ID

cwl

Type of Work

Paving of Unpaved Roads

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the vevised project]
atonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - (504030LZ}

Chainage 4685 £

2%. REVISED ESTIMATED CGOST {P'000)

{Equaito, or lower than GAA allotment}

20,000

22. CAF {To be phiained from
Firancial Menagement office)

BIYES
23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for alt Components below)

Component 1D Target

138 /

Target Unit

cwi Lane Km

24, UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component [D Componeant Cost Target Unit Cost
(P000) (P’000/Target Unit)

cwi 19660 « 14626.87

EAD 400



Form for Modification Request

14, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (nust be defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014}

Start X End X

StartY End Y

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {if applicable)
Tertiary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of
the original project)

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date
February 1, 2021

Planned End Date
May 21, 2021

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (iiust be defined in strict accordance with DO
65 Series 2014.

Start X End X

StartY End Y

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicabie)
Tertiary

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed
revised project}

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PiP)

Planned Start Dat
April 5, 2021 /e
29, OVERLAP?

X NO T YES

Planned End Date

July 23,2021 ¢

30. UNDER WARRANTY?
® NO 3 Yes

D, ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (ror Flood Controf Projects)

dno 3 ves N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet paint format; minimurm of 2 points)

o There is a 34% increase of physical target from 1 lane km to 1,34 lane km,
»  There was an adjustment of station limits to continue/connect the paved section {Chainage 4685 — Chainage 5275)

which was funded under the FY 2020 GAA.

+ The revised physical target is the most economic length for concreting where the section will be constructed with
complete features, I.e., necessary drainage and slope protection structures are provided. The resuiting estimated
cost fs nonetheless considered reasonable since the unit cost of items of work involved are within the range of the

prevailing cost of the Department.

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
ONO BAYES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

Cne XIYES



Form for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: B%ALI LIS

Office: Mountain Province 2nd DEQ

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required)

Name:
Position:
Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)

Name;

Position:

Date:

Position:

Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

Name:

‘Position:

Date:

Engineer |

38. REVIEV\% BY REGI L OFFICE

ANGELI Ag. MABITAZAN

jhief, Planning and Design Division
39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFIiCE

4
KHATA TANGGOL

OiC-Regiong Director




Form for Modification Request

UACS {tinified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310212100182000

Project ld
PO0O505040LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

| Category A— Typographical Errors
| Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

R Category C — Change in Location
‘Category of Modification
i Category D — Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)
ifchocse anej )
i Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Madification does not comply with DBM Categories

OoooooNO

. Augmentation

iPrimary Reason for Request {based on Category of Modification): {choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA
line item)
O Typographical error | [ OQverlapping Sections of O No such Barangay O Changein (D), B Typographical esror on Project
gn Pr(.J;:-ct Work O WNo such _req::lrlrgua change Component Description
ESCHBNION O Change in station limits, City/Municipality imhel(o8) O Typographical errer on other fields
£l Project Description due to increase or not inciuded in, or not consistent
needs items decrease in budget with GAA
removed due to 4 Change in Physical Target O Move funds between Praject
typo error
Components
O Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project
Companent:
O various
O Description
O Location
O Amount
O Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
Name:

BAOFEL A v BESALAwD

Signature % ! g

Position: Erac w

?Date: 4- 13- 2504
l 41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

O Category A— Typographical Errors
112’ Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

Category of Modification O Category C— Change in Location

E | O Category D~ Change in Qperating Unit {requires DBM approval)
{choose one) i O Adjustment —Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
O Medification does not comply with DBM Categories
I 0 Augmentation
Reviewed by Planning Ssrvice
Name: CHRIST .KCA'NUEL Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature = Signature:
Position: Region oorTinatr_;‘ ‘Position: OIC — Chief, Progiramming Divisio
Date: 4 L Date: 1').'-}'7’ al



peoy Speoy i
7E'T Wt auel | 93943u0) Jo paaedun 049 S89% STOb 710£010S Lt
LOI2NIISU0Y 10 Bumney Z10¥#050500d
10die) QoM jo Aom {w) adeuley) afeureyd dsig + 4y dsiq + dy1 al
|eaisAyd Nuniesier | adoss jeeg jo adA)L yisusn pu3 uels Huwiq pug Hwi pels uoag al auodwoy

1sanbay UonedIPOIA 10} WLIOH 0} Y BinXauuy




